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Degree project in toxicology Autumn 2024 - Spring 2025
Respondents: 19
Answer Count: 14
Answer Frequency: 73.68%

In my view, | have developed valuable expertise/skills during the course.

In my view, | have developed
valuable expertise/skills during

the course. Number of responses
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)
to a small extent 0 (0.0%)
to some extent 0 (0.0%)
to a large extent 1(7.1%)
to a very large extent 13 (92.9%)
Total 14 (100.0%)

to a very small
extent

to a small extent
to some extent
to a large extent !

toavery large | —

extent

0 5 10 15

@ In my view, | have developed valuable experti...

Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
In my view, | have
developed
valuable expertise
/skills during the
course. 4.9 0.3 5.4 %

4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0



LR

- L. r
= o~
E- e
R N

.-.r,‘grl.\\.{ N .I'-'_:\\\:""

Karolinska

nstitutet

In my view, | have achieved all the intended learning outcomes of the course.

In my view, | have achieved all
the intended learning outcomes

of the course.

Number of responses

to a very small extent
to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large extent

0 (0.0%) to a very small
0 (0.0%) extent
0 (0.0%)
1(7.1%)

13 (92.9%) to a small extent

Total

14 (100.0%)

to some extent

to a large extent !

toavery large | —

extent
0 5 10 15
®in my view, | have achieved all the intended I...
Standard Coefficient of

Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
In my view, |
have achieved all
the intended
learning
outcomes of the
course. 4.9 0.3 5.4 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, there was a common theme running throughout the course — from learning outcomes to

examinations.

In my view, there was a common
theme running throughout the
course — from learning outcomes to

examinations.

Number of responses to a very small

to a very small extent
to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large extent

0(0.0%) extent
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
2 (14.3%) to a small extent

12 (85.7%)

Total

14 (100.0%)
to some extent

to a large extent -

to a very large
extent

0

2

4

6

8 10 12 14

®nn my view, there was a common theme runni...

Standard
Deviation

Coefficient of

Mean Variation Min Lower Quartile

Median

Upper Quartile

Max

In my view, there
was a common
theme running
throughout the
course — from
learning outcomes to
examinations.

4.9 0.4 75% 4.0 5.0

5.0
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In my view, the course has promoted a scientific way of thinking and reasoning (e.g. analytical and critical
thinking, independent search for and evaluation of information).

I

4

In my view, the course has
promoted a scientific way of
thinking and reasoning (e.g.
analytical and critical thinking,

to a very small
independent search for and

! S 0 extent
evaluation of information). Number of responses

to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)

to a small extent 0 (0.0%) to a small extent

to some extent 0 (0.0%)

to a large extent 1(7.1%)

to a very large extent 13 (92.9%) to some extent

Total 14 (100.0%)

to a large extent !
o avery large |
extent
0 5 10 15
@ In my view, the course has promoted a scient...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view, the

course has

promoted a

scientific way of
thinking and

reasoning (e.g.
analytical and
critical thinking,
independent search
for and evaluation

of information). 4.9 0.3 54 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, during the course, the teachers have been open to ideas and opinions about the course’s
structure and content.

In my view, during the course,
the teachers have been open to
ideas and opinions about the

course’s structure and content. Number of responses to a very small
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%) extent
to a small extent 0 (0.0%)
to some extent 0 (0.0%)
to a large extent 0 (0.0%) to a small extent
to a very large extent 14 (100.0%)
Total 14 (100.0%)

to some extent

to a large extent

toavery large |

extent RS

0 5) 10 15

®nn my view, during the course, the teachers h...
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n Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile
In my view,
during the
course, the
teachers have
been open to
ideas and
opinions about
the course’s
structure and
content. 5.0 0.0

Max

0.0 % 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

To what extent do you feel that the workload during the course was reasonable in relation to the extent of
the course/number of credits awarded?

To what extent do you feel that
the workload during the course
was reasonable in relation to the
extent of the course/number of
credits awarded?

Number of responses far too little

far too little 0 (0.0%)

too little 0 (0.0%)

appropriate 12 (85.7%) too little

too much 1(7.1%)

far too much 1(7.1%)

Total 14 (100.0%) appropriate _

too much !
far too much !
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
@ To what extent do you feel that the workload ...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

To what extent do
you feel that the
workload during
the course was
reasonable in
relation to the
extent of the
course/number of
credits awarded? 3.2 0.6 18.0 % 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0
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The course structure and methods used (e.g. lectures, exercises, seminars, assignments etc.) were
relevant in relation to the learning outcomes.

The course structure and methods
used (e.g. lectures, exercises,
seminars, assignments etc.) were

relevant in relation to the learning
outcomes.

Number of responses

to a very small extent
to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large extent

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
3 (21.4%)

to a very small
extent

to a small extent

11 (78.6%)
Total 14 (100.0%) to some extent
to a large extent =
to a very large
extent S
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
@ The course structure and methods used (e.g....
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
The course
structure and
methods used (e.g.
lectures, exercises,
seminars,
assignments etc.)
were relevant in
relation to the
learning outcomes. 4.8 0.4 8.9 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
The examination was relevant in relation to the learning outcomes.
The examination was relevant in
relation to the learning outcomes. Number of responses
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)
to a small extent 0 (0.0%) to a very small
to some extent 0(0.0%) extent
to a large extent 1(7.1%)
to a very large extent 13 (92.9%)
Total 74 (100.0%) to a small extent
to some extent
to a large extent !
averylarge
extent
0 5 10 15
@ The examination was relevant in relation to t...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
The examination
was relevant in
relation to the
learning outcomes. 4.9 0.3 54 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
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| was actively participating in learning activities.

| was actively participating in
learning activities.

Number of responses

to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)
to a small extent 0 (0.0%) to a very small
to some extent 0 (0.0%) extent
to a large extent 0 (0.0%)
to a very large extent 14 (100.0%) t | extent
Total 14 (100.0%) © @ smafl exten
to some extent
to a large extent
toavery large -
eXteNt
0 5 10 15
@ | was actively participating in learning activiti...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
| was actively
participating in
learning activities. 5.0 0.0 0.0 % 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Whenl/if | had questions or problems with the course content, | felt that | could turn to my teacher

Isupervisor for guidance.

When/if | had questions or

problems with the course content,

| felt that | could turn to my

teacher/supervisor for guidance. Number of responses to a very small
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%) extent
to a small extent 0 (0.0%)
to some extent 0 (0.0%)
to a large extent 0 (0.0%) to a small extent
to a very large extent 14 (100.0%)
Total 14 (100.0%)
to some extent
to a large extent
toavery large -
EeXteNt
0 5 10 15
@ Whenif | had questions or problems with the...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
Whenl/if | had
questions or
problems with the
course content, |
felt that | could
turn to my teacher
/supervisor for
guidance. 5.0 0.0 0.0 % 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
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What is your overall experience of the course?

I

4

What is your overall experience of

the course? Number of responses
very poor 0 (0.0%)
poor 0 (0.0%)
ok 0 (0.0%) ey petelt
good 1(7.1%)
very good 13 (92.9%)
Total 14 (100.0%) poor
ok
good .
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
@ What is your overall experience of the cours...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
What is your
overall experience
of the course? 4.9 0.3 5.4 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Have you during the course been subjected to negative discrimination or insults because of your gender,
ethnic origin, religion, disability or sexual orientation? If the answer is yes, the programme advises you to
contact the study advisor or the student ombudsman; see Kl webpage for Contact information.

Have you during the course been
subjected to negative
discrimination or insults because of
your gender, ethnic origin, religion,
disability or sexual orientation? If
the answer is yes, the programme
advises you to contact the study

advisor or the student ombudsman; Yes
see Kl webpage for Contact
information. Number of responses

Yes 0 (0.0%)

No 14 (100.0%)

Total 14 (100.0%)

No

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

@ Have you during the course been subjected t...
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Standard
Mean Deviation

Coefficient of

Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile

Max

Have you during the
course been
subjected to negative
discrimination or
insults because of
your gender, ethnic
origin, religion,
disability or sexual
orientation? If the
answer is yes, the
programme advises
you to contact the
study advisor or the
student ombudsman;
see Kl webpage for
Contact information. 2.0 0.0

0.0 % 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

What was the reason for the negative discrimination or insult?

What was the reason for the
negative discrimination or insult?

Number of responses

gender

ethnic origin
religion

disability

sexual orientation

0(0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)

gender

Total 0 (0.0%)

Standard
Mean Deviation

ethnic origin

religion

disability

sexual orientation

0

@ What was the reason for the negative discrim...

Coefficient of

Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile

2.0

Max

What was the reason

for the negative

discrimination or

insult? 0.0 0.0

NaN % 0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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In my view, the discussions at the monthly meetings on the following topics were useful: 1) systematic

review, 2) how to discuss methodology, 3) how to show that one has reached the objectives of the course,

4) how to ask questions, 5) how to discuss sustainable development, 6) how to discuss ethics.

In my view, the discussions at the
monthly meetings on the following
topics were useful: 1) systematic
review, 2) how to discuss
methodology, 3) how to show that
one has reached the objectives of
the course, 4) how to ask
questions, 5) how to discuss
sustainable development, 6) how
to discuss ethics.

to a very small extent

to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent 4 (28.6%)

to a very large extent 9 (64.3%)

Total 14 (100.0%)

Number of responses
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
1(7.1%)

Standard
Mean Deviation

Coefficient of
Variation

to a very small
extent

to a small extent
to some extent

to a large extent

—
I

toaverylarge —
1 —

extent

o
N
N
(o))
[e4]
=
o

@ In my view, the discussions at the monthly m...

Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view, the
discussions at the
monthly meetings on
the following topics
were useful: 1)
systematic review, 2)
how to discuss
methodology, 3) how
to show that one has
reached the
objectives of the
course, 4) how to
ask questions, 5)
how to discuss
sustainable
development, 6) how

to discuss ethics. 4.6 0.6 14.1 %

3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, the project presentations and discussions and the feedback on the oral presentations at the

monthly meetings were useful.

In my view, the project
presentations and discussions and
the feedback on the oral
presentations at the monthly

meetings were useful. Number of responses

to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)
to a small extent 0 (0.0%)
to some extent 0 (0.0%)
to a large extent 3 (21.4%)

to a very large extent 11 (78.6%)
Total 14 (100.0%)

to a very small
extent

to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large
eXieNT sy

o

2 4 6 8 10 12

@ In my view, the project presentations and dis...
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Standard
Deviation

Coefficient of
Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view, the

project presentations

and discussions and

the feedback on the

oral presentations at

the monthly

meetings were

useful. 4.8

0.4

8.9 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, the scientific writing sessions, including lecture, task, review and feedback were useful.

In my view, the scientific writing
sessions, including lecture, task,
review and feedback were
useful.

to a very small extent
to a small extent

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large extent

Number of responses to a very small
0 (0.0%) extent
0(0.0%)

2 (14.3%)
2 (14.3%) to a small extent

10 (71.4%)

Total

Mean

14 (100.0%)

Standard
Deviation

to some extent

to a large extent

to a very large
extent

o
N

4 6 8 10 12

@ In my view, the scientific writing sessions, in...

Coefficient of
Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view, the

scientific writing

sessions,

including lecture,

task, review and

feedback were

useful. 4.6

0.8

16.5 % 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0
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In my view, preparing the poster and the poster mingle were useful.

In my view, preparing the poster
and the poster mingle were
useful.

Number of responses
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%) to a very small
to a small extent 0 (0.0%) extent
to some extent 2 (14.3%)
to a large extent 2 (14.3%)
to a very large extent 10 (71.4%) to a small extent
Total 14 (100.0%)
to some extent -
to a large extent -
extent
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
@ In my view, preparing the poster and the post...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
In my view,
preparing the
poster and the
poster mingle
were useful. 4.6 0.8 16.5 % 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, preparing the oral pitch and the seminar for high-school students were useful.

In my view, preparing the oral
pitch and the seminar for
high-school students were useful.

Number of responses

to a very small extent 0 (0.0%) to a very small

to a small extent 1(7.1%) extent

to some extent 2 (14.3%)

to a large extent 4 (28.6%)

to a very large extent 7 (50.0%) to a small extent .

Total 14 (100.0%)

to some extent -
to a large extent _
extent
0 2 4 6 8
@ In my view, preparing the oral pitch and the s...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view,
preparing the oral
pitch and the
seminar for
high-school
students were
useful. 4.2 1.0 231 %

2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0
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In my view, the study visit to the JRC Summer school was:

I

4

In my view, the study visit to the

JRC Summer school was: Number of responses
very poor 0 (0.0%)
poor 0 (0.0%)
OK 1(7.1%) very poor
good 1(7.1%)
very good 12 (85.7%)
Total 14 (100.0%) poor
o« |
good l
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
@ In my view, the study visit to the JRC Summe...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
In my view, the
study visit to the
JRC Summer
school was: 4.8 0.6 121 % 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

In my view, follow-up during the course with “own” course leader contact, follow-up at start of project and
half-time meeting was useful.

In my view, follow-up during the
course with “own” course leader
contact, follow-up at start of

project and half-time meeting to a very small

was useful. Number of responses extent

to a very small extent 0 (0.0%)

to a small extent 0 (0.0%)

to some extent 0 (0.0%) to a small extent

to a large extent 3 (21.4%)

to a very large extent 11 (78.6%)

Total 14 (100.0%) to some extent

to a large extent =
extent
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
@ In my view, follow-up during the course with ...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max

In my view,

follow-up during
the course with
“own” course
leader contact,
follow-up at start
of project and
half-time
meeting was

useful. 4.8 0.4 8.9 % 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
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I have received relevant and sufficient supervision from my supervisor(s).

| have received relevant and
sufficient supervision from my

supervisor(s). Number of responses
to a very small extent 0 (0.0%) to a very small
to a small extent 0 (0.0%) extent
to some extent 0 (0.0%)
to a large extent 0 (0.0%)
to a very large extent 14 (100.0%) to a small extent
Total 14 (100.0%)
to some extent
to a large extent
extent
0 5) 10 15
@ | have received relevant and sufficient super...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
| have received
relevant and
sufficient
supervision from
my supervisor(s). 5.0 0.0 0.0 % 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

During the last years, the information landscape changed with ChatGPT and several other generative Al
tools. To what extent are you familiar with ChatGPT (or other generative Al-tool)?

During the last years, the
information landscape changed
with ChatGPT and several other

generative Al tools. To what to a very small
extent are you familiar with extent =
ChatGPT (or other generative
Al-tool)? Number of responses
to a very small extent 2 (14.3%) to a small extent -
to a small extent 2 (14.3%)
to some extent 1(7.1%)
to a large extent 3(21.4%) to some extent -
to a very large extent 6 (42.9%) —
Total 14 (100.0%)
to a large extent -
extent
0 2 4 6 8
@ During the last years, the information landsc...
Standard Coefficient of
Mean Deviation Variation Min Lower Quartile Median Upper Quartile Max
During the last
years, the
information
landscape
changed with
ChatGPT and

several other
generative Al
tools. To what
extent are you
familiar with
ChatGPT (or other
generative Al-tool)
? 3.6 1.5 42.5 % 1.0 25

5.0



